The purpose of the proposed resolution is to authorise the Board of Directors to increase the Company’s issued share capital up to the 

Company’s authorised share capital. The Board of Directors intend to exercise this authority in furtherance of the Rights Issue and the 

issue and allotment made shall be to the extent necessary in order to allow the Company to raise fifteen million Euro (€15,000,000).

This authority would lapse on the 25 June 2024.

Resolution:

That in terms of Article 6.1 of the Company’s Articles of Association, the Board of Directors is hereby authorised to 
issue shares or securities which are convertible into shares or securities which carry the right to subscribe for shares